DIEMAKERS' SUPPLIESDIEMAKERS' SUPPLIESDIEMAKERS' SUPPLIES
TRUSTED SOLUTIONS AND INNOVATION
www.danly.com DIEMAKERS' SUPPLIES
Our facility has been Registered by Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
to the International Organization for Standardization ISO 9001
Series Standards for Quality.
“Registered by UL to ISO 9001.”

.50
.50
1.62
2.00
1.87
1.25
1.62
1.50
15
Pad Retainers – Inch
Reverse Mount
125-250R
Shank Shoulder
Part Diameter Length Diameter
Number B (in) L (in) A (in)
106-100R .81 1.00 1.06
106-125R .81 1.25 1.06
106-150R .81 1.50 1.06
106-175R .81 1.75 1.06
106-200R .81 2.00 1.06
106-225R .81 2.25 1.06
106-250R .81 2.50 1.06
106-275R .81 2.75 1.06
106-300R .81 3.00 1.06
106-325R .81 3.25 1.06
106-350R .81 3.50 1.06
125-100R 1.00 1.00 1.25
125-125R 1.00 1.25 1.25
125-150R 1.00 1.50 1.25
125-175R 1.00 1.75 1.25
125-200R 1.00 2.00 1.25
125-225R 1.00 2.25 1.25
125-250R 1.00 2.50 1.25
125-275R 1.00 2.75 1.25
125-300R 1.00 3.00 1.25
125-325R 1.00 3.25 1.25
125-350R 1.00 3.50 1.25
125-375R 1.00 3.75 1.25
125-400R 1.00 4.00 1.25
125-450R 1.00 4.50 1.25
125-500R 1.00 5.00 1.25
125-550R 1.00 5.50 1.25
125-600R 1.00 6.00 1.25
162-125R 1.25 1.25 1.62
162-150R 1.25 1.50 1.62
162-175R 1.25 1.75 1.62
162-200R 1.25 2.00 1.62
162-225R 1.25 2.25 1.62
162-250R 1.25 2.50 1.62
162-275R 1.25 2.75 1.62
162-300R 1.25 3.00 1.62
162-325R 1.25 3.25 1.62
162-350R 1.25 3.50 1.62
162-375R 1.25 3.75 1.62
.81
1.00
1.25
1.06
1.25
1.62
Shank Shoulder
Part Diameter Length Diameter
Number B (in) L (in) A (in)
162-400R 1.25 4.00 1.62
162-450R 1.25 4.50 1.62
162-500R 1.25 5.00 1.62
162-550R 1.25 5.50 1.62
162-600R 1.25 6.00 1.62
187-150R 1.50 1.50 1.87
187-175R 1.50 1.75 1.87
187-200R 1.50 2.00 1.87
187-225R 1.50 2.25 1.87
187-250R 1.50 2.50 1.87
187-275R 1.50 2.75 1.87
187-300R 1.50 3.00 1.87
187-325R 1.50 3.25 1.87
187-350R 1.50 3.50 1.87
187-375R 1.50 3.75 1.87
187-400R 1.50 4.00 1.87
187-450R 1.50 4.50 1.87
187-500R 1.50 5.00 1.87
187-550R 1.50 5.50 1.87
187-600R 1.50 6.00 1.87
200-175R 1.62 1.75 2.00
200-200R 1.62 2.00 2.00
200-225R 1.62 2.25 2.00
200-250R 1.62 2.50 2.00
200-275R 1.62 2.75 2.00
200-300R 1.62 3.00 2.00
200-325R 1.62 3.25 2.00
200-350R 1.62 3.50 2.00
200-375R 1.62 3.75 2.00
200-400R 1.62 4.00 2.00
200-450R 1.62 4.50 2.00
200-500R 1.62 5.00 2.00
200-550R 1.62 5.50 2.00
200-600R 1.62 6.00 2.00
1.25
1.50
1.62
1.62
1.87
2.00
Pad retainers are manufactured from 1144 steel and hardened to
28-34 Rockwell C-scale. They are machined to precise tolerances in
order to retain the pad and assure parallelism during use.
Product Features
16
Pad Retainers
Standard and Reverse Mount – Metric
Shank Shoulder
Part Diameter Length Diameter
Number B (mm) L (mm) A (mm)
NR50-30R 40 30 50
NR50-40R 40 40 50
NR50-45R 40 45 50
NR50-50R 40 50 50
NR50-60R 40 60 50
NR50-65R 40 65 50
NR50-70R 40 70 50
NR50-75R 40 75 50
NR50-90R 40 90 50
NR50-115R  40 115 50
NR50-130R  40 130 50
NR50-140R 40 140 50
NR50-160R 40 160 50
NR70-40R 60 40 70
NR70-45R 60 45 70
NR70-50R 60 50 70
NR70-60R 60 60 70
NR70-65R 60 65 70
NR70-70R 60 70 70
NR70-75R 60 75 70
NR70-90R 60 90 70
NR70-100R 60 100 70
NR70-115R 60 115 70
NR70-130R 60 130 70
NR70-140R 60 140 70
NR70-160R 60 160 70
40
60
50
70
REVERSE
MOUNT
NR50-50RPad retainers are manufactured
from 1144 steel and hardened to
28-34 Rockwell C-scale. They are
machined to precise tolerances in
order to retain the pad and assure
parallelism during use.
Product FeaturesSTANDARD
MOUNT
NR50-50
Shank Shoulder
Part Diameter Length Diameter
Number B (mm) L (mm) A (mm)
NR50-30 40 30 50
NR50-40 40 40 50
NR50-45 40 45 50
NR50-50 40 50 50
NR50-60 40 60 50
NR50-65 40 65 50
NR50-70 40 70 50
NR50-75 40 75 50
NR50-90 40 90 50
NR50-115 40 115 50
NR50-130 40 130 50
NR50-140 40 140 50
NR50-160 40 160 50
NR70-40 60 40 70
NR70-45 60 45 70
NR70-50 60 50 70
NR70-60 60 60 70
NR70-65 60 65 70
NR70-70 60 70 70
NR70-75 60 75 70
NR70-90 60 90 70
NR70-100 60 100 70
NR70-115 60 115 70
NR70-130 60 130 70
NR70-140 60 140 70
NR70-160 60 160 70
40
60
50
70

with three different length wedges, allowing the diemaker to select the
best wedge for a particular shut height.
Stock Pusher
Screws, dowels and mounting instructions are included in package with each Stock Pusher.
* Shortest wedge length is assembled into unit; other wedges are included in package.
Part A B C D E F G H J K Wedge Lengths Spring Rate
Number Min. Max. Min.
9-90-6 7/8 2-13/16 7/8  2-13/16 7/8 1-3/4 5/8 1-11/16 1/8 3 2-3/8,*  2-7/8,  3-3/8 300 lb/in
9-95-6 1-3/8 3-3/8 1-1/4 3-3/8 1-1/4 2-1/4 1-1/8 2 3/16 4 3-13/16,*  4-5/16,  4-13/16 1630 lb/in
19
These stop blocks are precision machined from 1018 material.
Additionally, the blocks are inspected to provide uniform quality and
dimensions. The length dimension is .060" oversize.
Product Features
Stop Blocks
20-150CSB 2.00 1.50
20-200CSB 2.00 2.00
20-250CSB 2.00 2.50
20-300CSB 2.00 3.00
20-350CSB 2.00 3.50
20-400CSB 2.00 4.00
20-425CSB 2.00 4.25
20-475CSB 2.00 4.75
20-525CSB 2.00 5.25
20-550CSB 2.00 5.50
20-600CSB 2.00 6.00
20-650CSB 2.00 6.50
25-150CSB 2.50 1.50
25-200CSB 2.50 2.00
25-250CSB 2.50 2.50
25-300CSB 2.50 3.00
25-350CSB 2.50 3.50
25-400CSB 2.50 4.00
25-425CSB 2.50 4.25
25-475CSB 2.50 4.75
25-525CSB 2.50 5.25
25-550CSB 2.50 5.50
25-600CSB 2.50 6.00
25-650CSB 2.50 6.50
Part No. Diameter Length
(in) D (in) A (in)
2.00
2.00